
   

Monday 24th September 2018 

 REMINDER—SCHOOL STARTS AT 8.50—Too many 

pupils are turning up for school late. 

Teamwork 

We are going to be electing our new school council 

this Tuesday. The children have been learning about 

democracy and what makes a good school council 

member. The children will vote this Tuesday and re-

sults will be announced on Friday. 

Dukeshouse Wood—KS2 

Please could you start to now 

make little and regular payments 

towards the residential trip as 

before you know it, it will be the 

deadline.  This is fantastic value 

for money for a full weekend of 

activity for your child and still 

cheaper than any other local 

school. 

OPAL—outdoor play and learning 

This week we are looking for suit-

cases. Thanks to those who have 

already returned them. Ask your 

child about what they have en-

joyed about the changes at play-

time last week. 

 

Mr Allan—play leader 

Mrs Atkinson—play co-ordinator 

 

REMINDER-this Friday 28th September from 

 2pm. 

This Friday from 2pm come and join us for our cof-

fee afternoon for Macmillan Cancer charity. Dona-

tions of cakes welcome. 

Turtle Tots will have their event on Thursday morn-

ing. Parents can join us from 10.30am. Please 

meet to the school office. Again donations of cakes 

will be greatly received.  



  

DATES FOR THE DIARY 

We have tried to plan as many things in advance so you have plenty notice. We will try not to change 

any dates as much as possible. 

 

Thursday 27th September—Visit for Rec, year 1 and 2 to Blagdon Farm 

Thursday27th September am—Turtle Tots coffee morning  

Friday 28th September—MacMillan coffee afternoon from 2pm 

Friday 12th October 2018—Mental Health Awareness Day in school. Parents 

invited throughout the day for special healthy mind activities.  

Friday 19th October at 2.30p.m. Parents meeting about playtimes. 

Monday 22nd October—REMINDER THIS IS NOW A STAFF TRAINING DAY 

SO SCHOOL CLOSED FOR ALL PUPILS. 

Parents evening— Thursday 25th October from 1p.m. 

Friday 26th October—green trip 

Friday 26th October—break up for half term  

Friday 9th November—school photograph day 

Monday 3rd December—family Christmas craft morning 

Thursday 13th afternoon—year 1/2 going for lunch with Santa 

Friday 14th December—Christmas Dinner Day 

Monday 17th December—Christmas Fayre 

Tuesday 18th December—Christmas Play from 1.15p.m. 

Wednesday 19th December— Christmas Panto for children from Rec– year 

6 Whitley Bay Playhouse. 

Thursday 20th December—green trip for this half term 

MORNING 20TH DEC—early years going for breakfast with Santa. 

Friday 21st December—Christmas Party and break up for the holidays. 

 


